Features
• High Performance, Low Power AVR® 8-Bit Microcontroller
• Advanced RISC Architecture
– 135 Powerful Instructions – Most Single Clock Cycle Execution
– 32 x 8 General Purpose Working Registers
– Fully Static Operation
– Up to 16 MIPS Throughput at 16 MHz
– On-Chip 2-cycle Multiplier

7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
6. Ordering Information
Table 6-1. Possible Order Entries
Ordering Code
USB
interface
Speed
(MHz)
Power Supply
(V) Package Operation Range Product Marking
AT90USB1287-16AU OTG 8-16 2.7 - 5.5 MD
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB1287-16AU
AT90USB1287-16MU OTG 8-16 2.7 - 5.5 PS
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB1287-16MU
AT90USB1286-16MU
Device
only
8-16 2.7 - 5.5 PS
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB1286-16MU
AT90USB647-16AU OTG 8-16 2.7 - 5.5 MD
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB647-16AU
AT90USB647-16MU OTG 8-16 2.7 - 5.5 PS
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB647-16MU
AT90USB646-16MU
Device
only
8-16 2.7 - 5.5 PS
Industrial (-40° to +85°C)
Green
90USB646-16MU
MD 64 - Lead, 14x14 mm Body Size, 1.0mm Body Thickness
0.8 mm Lead Pitch, Thin Profile Plastic Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
PS 64 - Lead, 9x9 mm Body Size, 0.50mm Pitch
Quad Flat No Lead Package (QFN)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
18
7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
6.1 TQFP64
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
19
7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
20
7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
6.2 QFN64
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
21
7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
22
7593GS–AVR–03/08
AT90USB64/128
7. Errata
8. AT90USB1287/6 Errata.
8.1 AT90USB1287/6 Errata History